" Ch. 72 LAWS OF MARYLAND

generally relating to the Cumberland and Shenandoah Valley
Wine Festival license in Washington County.

BY adding to

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

Section 39H

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1987 Replacement Volume and 1987 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

39H.

(A) THE WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
MAY ISSUE A SPECIAL CUMBERLAND AND SHENANDOAH VALLEY WINE
FESTIVAL (C&SVWF) LICENSE.

(B) THE (C&SVWF) LICENSE SHALL ONLY BE ISSUED TO A
NONPROFIT WILLIAMSPORT CLUB WHICH IS CHARTERED BY AN
INTERNATIONAL SERVICE ORGANIZATION HEADQUARTERED IN THE UNITED
STATES.

(C) THE (C&SVWF) LICENSE AUTHORIZES:

(1) THE HOLDER TO HAVE A WINE FESTIVAL ON PREMISES
NOT ALREADY LICENSED UNDER THIS ARTICLE; AND

(2) STATE CLASS 3 AND CLASS 4 WINERIES THAT ARE
LICENSED UNDER THIS ARTICLE TO DISPLAY, SAMPLE AND SELL AT RETAIL
FOR ON OR OFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION ONLY WINE THAT IS MANUFACTURED
AND PROCESSED IN MARYLAND.

(D) THE WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS:

(1) SHALL ESTABLISH THE (C&SVWF) LICENSE FEE;

(2) MAY SELECT ONE WEEKEND ANNUALLY DURING THE MONTH
OF JUNE, JULY, OR AUGUST FOR THE CUMBERLAND AND SHENANDOAH VALLEY
WINE FESTIVAL THAT DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE DATES OF THE
MARYLAND WINE FESTIVAL; AND

(3) SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF
THIS SECTION.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act - shall
take effect July 1, 1988.
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